

A dynamic 501(c)3 organization established in 2018, calls Cleveland, Ohio, its home. Rooted in a shared passion for service and philanthropy, The Steak Club transcends the traditional networking paradigm, emphasizing a deeper commitment to making a meaningful impact. Our guiding principle, "No Service, No Steak," underscores our belief that with privilege comes a responsibility to give back



IMPACT

Since expanding to Columbus, Ohio, in 2019, The Steak Club has been on a trajectory of substantial impact. Since 2019, our organization raised over \$250,000 and donated to charities across the state. In 2023 alone, the commitment of our volunteers manifested in over 10,000 hours of community service and a staggering 27,000 meals prepared for those in need, a testament to the collective passion that drives our mission.





MISSION



At the heart of our mission are three pivotal pillars. First and foremost, we are dedicated to fighting food insecurity, recognizing the critical need to address hunger in our communities. Secondly, we focus on strengthening the urban core and lending support to children from families with limited means, acknowledging the transformative power of investing in the younger generation. Lastly, we extend our efforts to support individuals with developmental disabilities, fostering inclusivity and empowerment.

Central to The Steak Club's unique approach is our Signature Dinners, where large groups of professionals gather around the dinner table. This setting becomes a platform for not only fostering connections but also instilling a sense of duty to serve. We understand that having a seat at the table is a privilege, and we are committed to utilizing that privilege for the betterment of society.

As we reflect on our achievements, we are proud of the positive change we've initiated. Yet, we recognize that this is just the beginning. The Steak Club Foundation invites individuals who share our vision to join us at the table, contributing to a legacy of service, compassion, and community enrichment. For those eager to learn more, we encourage a visit to our website at www.thesteak.club or connecting with us on LinkedIn, Facebook, Instagram, and YouTube. Together, let's continue making a difference, one meaningful connection and act of service at a time.